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accordinllly approached this Ministry for makins the necessary provision in the Budget for 1967-68. The proposal was, however, subsequently dropped on recosideration by the Chief Executive Councillor.

A. R. C. Report On Union Territories

'2736. SHRI HEM RAJ : Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply ,iven to Starred Question No. 752 on the lath March, 1969 and Btate :

(a) whetller the examination of the Ad·
ministratiw Reforms Commission Report on Union Territories has been completed; and

(b) if so, which of the recommendations
!lave been accepted for implementation ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOMB AFFAIRS: (SHRI
VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA) : (a) and (II).
Government are still examining the recommendations and so the question of implementation at this stage does not arise.

Conference of Su ..... lntendents 01 Census
Operatl ... held In New ~Ihl

2737. SHRI SITARAM Kl'SRI : Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a five·day conference of Superintendents of Census Operations was held in New Delhi in May,
1969 :

(b) if so, the matters discussed at the conference ; and

(c) the decisions arrived at ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
K. S. RAMASWAMY) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c). A number of dctails per-
tainin, to the technical and administrative aspects or the ensuinl census operations were dIscussed at the oonference. The main decisions taken related to :-

(il Deletion of the questions relating to Family Planning from the scope of the census, DS the Pretest experience had shown that they were difficult to be convDssed at the census Dnd the response was unreliable.

(ii) Finalisation of various concepts and definitions such as rural/urban migration. occupation and industry, etc.

(iii) Canvassing the HouseHst in 1970 and the main Population enumeration schedule in Fcbruary-March, 1971 with reference date as 1st of March, 1971.

(iv) Finalisatlon of administrative areas for which census date are to be provided and they system of location code, etc.

(v) The enumeration agency recruitment Dnd training procedures.

Excavation or Gupta Period Shrine In U. P.

2738 SHRI A. SREEDHAR AN
SHRI K. LAKKAPPA :
DR. SUSHILA NAYAR :

Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND
YOUTH SERVICES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have seen the Press report in the Times o/India dated the 12th May, 1969 where it has been stated that Gupta period shrine has been excavated by Banaras Hindu University at the ancieot site of Bhitari in Ghazipur District or UUar
Pradesh ; and

(b) if so, the details or the shrine and other eXClvations found there?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
YOUTH SERVICES (SHRIMATI
JAHANARA JAIPAL SINGH) : (D) Yes,
Sir.

(b) A brick shrine measuring 2.40 metre square Dnd having sandstone pillars was exposed. Although the supper-structure of the shrine was not available, its lround-
plan was found to be similar to those of other brick temples belonllinll to the Gupta period. This shrine, however, had an additional feature. ri.-. D pillared-pavillion at the entrance.

Excavations near the standing Gupta period pillar brought to Hght remains of a massive structure with stonC'~paved Hoor.
The full details of the structure still remain to be ascertained. Amongst finds, noteworthy mention may be made of (i) a carved panel of stone showing a scene from Krishna legend and (ii) a number of brick fragments inscribed with the legend
SRIKUMARGUPTA.
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NameD/the
Hot.1

Asboka

Janpatb

Ranjit

Lodhi

Profit (+)
Dr IDSS (-)

RI.

<+) 11,62,000

(+J 3.10,000

(-) 7,53,000

(-) 4,17,000

,
(@) ij- ('f). Iflfe.r ~~')-if UWlr-IfTl:

IRTIifI<: If<: ~If'<: i'fll:T!tiT ;;rnrr, qfif~ !1C~
fill![ ~ ~If> "lic~ ~;:lr ~ ~If if qrr6f~!ti
crl~far'l' IR ~T ~nTTfcr<'l' Wlf !tiT if~c it
<:@~ ~~ ~lfT<: If>T \imlT ~ I .. 11lT q''flIlffIf
IfT\ifi'fT ~ ~;:oqCf 1fIie.r If>T ~'I'')''T If<: ~~
crl~ 1iT:;J '1" "Ta- ~ ij- flf'I'fT\i[i'f~;:rr.r
f'fcr<:ur if RifT iflfT ~ I \if) ~'l'fT ~ IfcOf If<:
<:1iT r~IfT iflfT ~ I [~N" lWr If'"
~~liTq ~,q-T LT22/6/69]

Holels managed by tbe Departmeut of Tourism

2740. SHRI PREM CHAND VERMA:
\ViII Ihe Minisler of TOURISM AND CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to slate:

(a) Ihe names of hotels Ihat are at presenl under the Department of Tourism and Ihe funds that have been invested bi Government in each of them;

(b) )Vhat are the working reoulls of each for the year cndinll the 31st March, 1969 ;
and

(e) the action that Government propose to take to improve Ihe workinll and to raise the siandard of these hotels 1

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND
CIVIL AVIATION (TIR. KARAN SINGH):
(a) Dnd (b). The names of I/olels under Ihe Ministry of Touri.m and Ci.il Aviation, the funds invesled by Government in them and their "rovisional WO/ kIDS results (or tho year eodinllthe 31st March, 1969 are liven below:-

Funds invell.d by Govt. as Dn 31.3.1969
Equity Capital Loans Ilvtn by

Government

RI.

2.34,14,900

23,94,000

RI.

1.35,00,000

30,87,"'"

